A EfF. 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

_11_.



#3f+. B/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

No.| BREE N A oz DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO. | & |5 | 5| QT

O ||

1 6359-A | x| x| x| 1 |RYUELSEE FOOT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
2 6384 x| x| 1 |RYEBLLIEERAL SCREW SM15/64X28
3 1433 x|k l* 1 |RUE FOOT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
4 6360 | x| *x| 2 |AYEFvk NUT SM3/16X32
5 1431 x| x| x| 1 |B FOOT LIFTING LEVER
6 8086-01 [*|*| x| 1 |BiHALER) SCREW SM5/16X24
7 1432 x| x| *x| 1 |B1Fh FOOT LIFTING LEVER SPRING
8 8050 x| x| 1 |BERZFHC SCREW SM9/64X40
9 2068 kx| x| 1 |[BEHE FOOT LIFTING LEVER PIN
10 8009 x| x| x| 1 |BEELEDHLRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
11 1895 x| k| %] 1 |HR#A) THREAD GUIDE (A)
12 | 20048 k%= 1 |HREA)LEHRL SCREW SM7/32X32
13 1852 * %[ x| 1 |MFEML TENSION RELEASE LEVER
14 | 10704 k| k| x| 1 |ILEALERL SCREW SM3/16X28
15 1562 * % | x| 1 |MEFEMLEEEBN THREAD RELEASE LEVER SUPPORT
16 3052 x| x| %| 2 |M3ML#EBIEDHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=4.5
17 8050 * x| x| 1 |MEMALRAMTIERLE SCREW SM9/64X40
18 1413 * | x| 1 |MEMARTYLY SPRING
19 8111 ¥ | % | x| 1 |[MEMRTYLS1EEHRL  [SCREW SM1/8X44 L=1.8
20 1853 x| x| x| 1 |[MFHALED TENSION RELEASE PIN
21 50262 | x| | 1 |RFFEL) TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)
22 8077 ¥ | x| 2 JHRIFFM(LE) TENSION DISC (UPPER)
23 3071 **]| x| 1 |H—@D TENSION RELEASE WASHER
24 8078 x| x| x| 1 [iB&%EA SPIRAL SPRING
25 8079 *|[*| x| 1 |o—LybFvbk TENSION THUMB NUT
26 1778 x| x| x| 1 [HENB) THREAD GUIDE (B)
27 2067 ¥ | x| 1 [HREBIUEDHRL SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6
28 1414 * k[ x| 1 [FREFFA THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR
29 6383 [+ *| 1 [RIEFEFALHRBL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
30 1417 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[#WEIRTYLS REGULATING SPRING
31 1542 x| x 1 |REYATYS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
32 1418 * | x| x| 1 |RFYLSERE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
33 1415 ¥ | x| x| 1 |[RFFECF) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)
34 1543 * | x| 2 |RAFM(F) TENSION DISC (LOWER)
35| 35164 ¥ *| x| 2 |RPFIOE TENSION DISC LEATHER
36 3071 [ *|=| 1 |Hh—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
37 8079 x| x| x| 2 |[o—LybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
38 1823 * | x| 1 |#ELEERNIER NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME GUIDE
39 | 11073 * x| 2 1#ELHEENAIEDHIRIESHILC |SCREW SM11/64X32 L=11
40 | 20223C ® k| x| 1 (FHBVAREAFHA AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE
41 | 38014 ¥k | 1 | FRBRERETF R AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR THREAD GUIDE
42 | 20223 * | k| x| 1 (BRI TFE AUXILIARY TENSION SCREW STUD
43 | 20224 % x| 2 |#BIAEFD AUXILIARY TENSION DISC
44 | 20226-01 | * | *| x| 1 |[[BFRFYH AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR SPIRAL SPRING
45 | 20225 * x| x| 1 (@ERIEFF Vb AUXILIARY TENSION THUMB NUT
46 1854 ®| kx| 1 |REHC) THREAD GUIDE (C)
47 8040 *[ % x| 2 |RENC)iESHRL SCREW SM9/64X40

_‘l 2_




R LHEHE/FEED REVERSING MECHANISM




X LH4E /FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No.

s
PARTS NO|

EE

o
—
=<

A

DESCRIPTION

PR RO NI PN etk ek ek ok ok ok ok ok ek
AON-SCOOTdOTRWON—=QO PTG RGN

W W WWwMhMMNMNNDN
WM = C Ot wu,

1723
35034
8023-A
20105-A
2067
1730
4094
34012
1733
27170
6029
1769
1732
1770
1768
1771
1772
1729
31092
29056
1728
27170
1774
1986
11426
1987
28043
27170
1988
10576
50409
30066
90625

¥R K K K K K R KK KR K XK KKK K KX KK E KR X ® X %X % * ¥ % %|[6BR

KoK K K K KK K K X K KKK KK K XK K K XK KK K K E X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥|6BR-3

F oK K K K K K K R A K KK KKK KKK KKK KK KKK X X ¥ % % *|6BR4

PO PO MR — b b ek ek ik ek e ek [ b ok e e b o o — = NN RO NN O —

EAL—/ILLE
EAL—ILETE1EHRL
EAL—ILEE/vIEY
RPY2T
EAL—ILARTYLT IEHhal
EAL—IL
AEX Ly A—I1EHRL
NYORE

SZOvE(TF)
AEEIEHRL
SOy (T #FEHRL
1)y

AEEL

Ny o8 RC
Ny ER B E RS
Ny R TG
NGO R T T H
EAL—ILRZIR
EAL—ILRZREORLE)
EAL—IILRZEHORL ()
aAAvR(E)EY
AOvR(E)EibHRL
Ny EREEE L
N L \—Hh

Ny L AN—E I R
N L —

1w L ni—1tHhl (B)
NS s—1kHal (A)
INYGLIN—X s

NS LA—Z by Thl
NI N—R by Tk
AV IPTACE S EUTANIol. oF ~1 B}

INYDLIS—Z by iEH R T v v—

SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE

SCREW M6X1

TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)

BEARING

SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6

SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK
FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)
SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

SCREW SM3/16X28

FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK
CONNECTION PIN

HINGE SCREW 15/64X28

FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

SCREW M4X0.7

SCREW M4X0.7

PIN

SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

SCREW SM3/16X28 L=13

FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
RETAINING RING: E TYPE

FEED REVERSING LEVER

SCREW M6X1 L=10

SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER
SCREW SM15/64X28 L=21

NUT SM15/64X28

SCREW M5X0.8

WASHER

_*| 4_




N JLAH—FK/BELT GUARD

_‘15_




~NJLH—K/BELT GUARD

No. | &&= o |« | BE LS DESCRIPTION
| ]
PARTS NO.| S5 | 5| @TY
w (<o} w
1 1995C * | % | * 1 [ H—F(#0) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 1995 * | x| * 1 | RJLEH—K BELT GUARD BODY
3 1874 * | | * 1 | NILhH—Fighsi— BELT GUARD SIDE COVER
4 1875 * x| *x| 1 |NJLMH—FESTR BELT GUARD STAY
5 6339 * | k| * 6 |RNILEH—FiEHRLE SCREW SM1/8X44 L=4
6 20276 * | x| % 2 | NJLRH—FE L () SCREW SM3/16X30 L=7
7 16287 ¥ | k| x| 2 | NIEAH—FERffHRLT v +— |WASHER
8 37304 ® | % | % 1 NI —FE{THhL(X) SCREW M6X1 L=20
9 37301 * | k| *® 1 |NILbA—KhS— BELT GUARD COLLAR

_1 6_




229F . P5vF0OvE/FEED CLUTCH, FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD




25vF. V7 vFRAYE/FEED CLUTCH, FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD

No. | BoEE Y B 2E DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTS NO.| 55| & @TY
w0 |.O| o
1 1938 * | k| * 1 | 959FA2)L () FEED CLUTCH BUSHING (BACK)
2 1937 * | & | * 1 |93vFLE FEED CLUTCH FORK
3 1365 x| x| 2 [959FiEIEHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
4 8009 * | k| * 2 |9y FARILIESHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=7.5
5 1939 * | %] % 1 |95y FA2)L () FEED CLUTCH BUSHING (FRONT)
6 1940 * | ok | * 1 |(Oo5uFitE FEED CLUTCH SHAFT
7 1927 x| * x| 1 (==Y )LT3q2k UNIVERSAL JOINT
8 18826 x| x| 2 [RFYEHEL SPRING TYPE PIN
9 1926 *| x| x| 1 [CaqbdLhns— UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER
10 1928 k| k| *x| 1 |AZNA—HILTa UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT
11 21152 RN 1 |39 F Iy v— FEED CLUTCH WASHER
12 1941 * | % | * 1 |1759F (%) FEED CLUTCH (BACK)
13 | 21143 ¥ | k| *| 1 |95y FERE FEED CLUTCH BODY
14 | 21144 ¥ k[ x| 2 |[95vFEREILEHRAL SCREW SM1/4X28 L=9.5
15 21145 | k| % 1 |22y FED FEED CLUTCH {FRONT)
16 21152 | x| % 1 |99 F Iy — FEED CLUTCH WASHER
17 | 21147 k| * | x| 6 [45yFO—F— FEED CLUTCH ROLLER
18 | 21150 * | x| x 6 |[95vFO—5—2ix FEED CLUTCH ROLLER GUIDE
19 | 21148 (k| %| 6 |259FEL FEED CLUTCH PIN
20 | 16268 ¥k | *| & ISYFRTYY FEED CLUTCH SPRING
21 1915-A | * | *| * 1 |95y FiEEE (L) FEED CLUTCH BELL CRANK (UPPER)
22 1365 * | % | *x 1 102y FiEEE (L #FEHRL SCREW SM15/64X28 L=16
23 15716 * | | % 1 |2y FaykRE»RE(L) SCREW 6.75X24
24 10586 * | k| % 1 [Z2yFaovrE RL(E)Fyh  [NUT 6.75X24
25 1919 * | x| ok 1 (2ZvyFAavk FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING ROD
26 1920 * | k| * 1 ISy FoTs FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING CRANK
27 15716 * | x| % 1 |22y FAavyrFE RLE(TF) SCREW 6.75X24
28 10636 * k| * 1 |22vyFAavyFERL(TF)Fvh  |NUT 6.75X24
29 11426 * [ x| x| 4 |iké5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE
30 101520 | = | * | * 1 (929 FI509E o hC vk NUT SM15/64X%28
31 15742 ¥kl x| 1 | ISYFISHERED Y v— |WASHER
32 15741 * ok | 1 929 FI5309E R0 SCREW SM15/64X28
33 1922 * [ x| * 1 |OTvyFERE FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING LINK
34 1360 * | k| ok 1 |99 F O30 0ERE HINGE SCREW SM9/32X28
35 1921 * [ %] % 1 959 F05008 FEED CLUTCH CONNECTING CRANK BASE
36 | 50003 k| kx| 2 VISYFHSULEIEHRL SCREW SM3/16X32 L=10.5
37 15716 ¥ x| x| 1 | OSyFEREEURE SCREW 6.75X24
38 10636 * | k| 1 (72 yFEREE RS yk NUT 6.75X24
39 1923 |k | ok 1 |59 FEBE(T) FEED CLUTCH BELL CRANK (LOWER)
40 1935 * | k[ ok 1 729 FEHE (T)#HHRL SCREW M6X1 L=14

,_.1 8_..




A—3—L 73—, O—5—/ROLLER LIFTING LEVER, ROLLER (RUBBER)

_1 g_



A—Z—L/3—, B—5—/ROLLER LIFTING LEVER, ROLLER (RUBBER)

No. | #fmES o | < | B LTES DESCRIPTION
| |
PARTSNO.| 5[5 5| QTY
©o|wo|w
1 21116 * | % | * 1 |o—>—HZHEFRL REGULATING THUMB SCREW
2 1903 * | | % 1 |[F—5—x5& ROLLER ARM
3 21111 * | x| * 1 | RAby—E> PIN
4 1904 x| * | * 1 | F—S5—1&81tHRLE) SCREW SM15/64X28 L=55
5 50409 ¥|*| x| 3 |[T—F—xBIHRLE)FVE |NUT SM15/64X28
6 1346 * | % | *x 1 |[T—5—x&1HHhaLE) SCREW SM5/16X28 L=19
7 21115 * | k| ok 1 |A—S—xFBERTYLY ROLLER PRESSER BAR SPRING
8 1933 w | | * 1 |B—5—WzERE ROLLER PRESSER BAR BRACKET
9 10766 ¥ [ x| x| 2 |(O—7—fAERZLEHHE SCREW SM1/4X32 L=7
10 1934 ¥k [k 1 |B—F—RABREEREY ROLLER PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE PIN
1 21119 | x| x| 1 |B—5—RAERZTHT— SLIDE RING
12 21120 w | * | % 1 |A—Z5—MzEREEHS—1LHHL |SCREW SM1/4X32
13 21125 IEAE: 1 |[A—Z—ULA—LITiR ROLLER LIFTING LEVER GUIDE PLATE
14 21127 ¥ |k [ *| 2 |A—5—L/AA—E#HiEHRLE SCREW SM15/64X32
15 1908 * | k| % 1 |B—5—L/N\—5& ROLLER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
16 | 21128 x| x| x| 1 |A—5—L—BiHRL SCREW 6.75X24 =8
17 1909 x| x| x| 1 |p—5—L/— ROLLER LIFTING LEVER
18 11430 x| x| x| 1 [A—5—L/—EY ROLLER LEVER KNOB
19 8020-02 | * | * | * 1 |A—5—LnR—/yiEy TAPER PIN (3 X 20)
20 1905 | x| % 1 (O—>—3HiRl SCREW SM1/4X32
21 1906 | %] % 1 |a—>—5Eh>— ROLLER SPACING COLLAR
22 8020-01 | * | * | * 1 |a—S—fREhI—/uoEY TAPER PIN (3 X 20)
23 | 21114 x| x| *| 1 |oD—S—#@zis ROLLER PRESSER BAR
24 | 21121 *[*| x| 1 |@B—>—% ROLLER FORK
25 10766 ¥ | x| x| 1 |O—5—F1HHL((B) SCREW (B) SM1/4X32 L=7
26 10639 x| % | ® 1 |A—5—%1kHhl(A) SCREW (A) SM1/4X32 L=8
27 1931 [+l x| 1 |O—5— ROLLER (RUBBER)
28 1786 x| %| 2 |O—35wtHhl SCREW SM15/64X28 L=12
29 1926 * x| x| 1 |DaqrrdLh/i— UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER
30 1907 x| x| % 1 |B—5—#4 ROLLER SHAFT
31 1927 * | x| ® 1 |z —H oLk UNIVERSAL JOINT
32 18826 *[x|x| 2 |RTYLHEY SPRING TYPE PIN
33 1929C | k| * 1 |[RTSA4#F () SPLINE CONNECTION COMPLETE
34 1930 * | x| % 1 | RTSA#EF R SPLINE CONNECTION SHAFT
35 1929 w | x| % 1 | RTSAU#FE SPLINE CONNECTION
36 18826 * |+ | * 1 [RFYTE SPRING TYPE PIN
37 1916 * | k| % 1 |kt ROLLER BED PLATE
38 8111 k] x| 2 | NyFEHIEDHHRL SCREW SM1/8X44 L=1.8

_20_.




